## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING



## Village of Biron Board of Trustees Meeting Agenda September 11, 2023 6:30 P.M. Municipal Center, 451 Kahoun Road, Wisconsin Rapids

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approve minutes of July 10, 2023 Regular Board Meeting
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Finance & Budget Committee: Consider compliance bid from Tech Pros; consider new website; review all bills, non-lapsing accounts, and journal entries for the Village and Utilities departments
- 6. Treasurer's Report: Report of expenditures and receipts for July and August
- 7. Biron Volunteer Fire Department: Monthly report
- 8. Personnel Committee: Notice from Teamsters Local 662 Notice of Intent to continue and open Agreement; 2024 health insurance; Work Horse Customer Conference; Presidential Election Academy
- 9. Legislative, Ordinance & Zoning Committee: ATV/UTV Ordinance status; consider granting operator licenses to current provisional license holders
- Public Works: Superintendent's Report: Bulk item pickup and disposal; vac truck update; lift station update; equipment purchases; consider proposal for Bridgewater paving; superintendent's report
- 11. Public Property, Safety and Recreation Committee: Municipal Center entry doors; consider revisions of Municipal Center rental application; consider making Friday office hours revision permanent; Slow No Wake zone; 2025 boat slip rental fee; 2024 budget; superintendent's reprt
- 12. Water Utility Committee: 2024 budget; consider purchasing more meters; meter exchanges; DNR remaining deficienty need for new pumps for well chemicals; infrastructure updates that need to be done during CTH U project; Superintendent's report
- 13. Wastewater Treatment Commission: status of wastewater agreement
- 14. New Business
- 15. Clerk's Report: HeyGov! Update; WMCA Conference report
- 16. President's Report: League's Chief Executives Workshohp; consider incentive payment to Classic Development; appoint trustee to Board of Review; Halloween Trick or Treat hours
- 17. Adjourn

Anne Arndt, WCMC, Clerk

The Village of Biron encourages participation from all its citizens. If participation at any public meeting is not possible due to a disability, notification to the Village Clerk's office at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting is encouraged to make the necessary accommodations. Call the Clerk at (715) 423-6584 to request accommodations.

cc Wis Rapids City Clerk Wis Rapids Community Media Wis Rapids Tribune Posted at: Biron Municipal Center biron.wi.gov

Posted at: 9/10/2023 A.M.